



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 13/2018**

KRISHNA NAGPAL AND ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Surendra Kumar, Advocate for P-
3 and 5.

versus

SANJAY NAGPAL AND ORS Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **20.03.2023**

I.A. Nos. 5294/2023 and 5295/2023

Issue notice to the non-applicants on steps being taken by the applicants/plaintiff nos. 3 and 5, through all permissible modes, including electronically and also through counsel, returnable before the Joint Registrar on 22nd May, 2023, i.e., the date already fixed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 20, 2023/ AK