



\$~2

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 13/2018

KRISHNA NAGPAL AND ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Surender Kumr, Advocate for P-3  
& 5

versus

SANJAY NAGPAL AND ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Advocate for  
D-1(M: 8447410447, e-mail:  
[advocate.g.meenakshi@gmail.com](mailto:advocate.g.meenakshi@gmail.com))  
Mr.Sanyat Lodha and Ms.Hima  
Bhardwaj, Advocates for D-8 & 9  
(M:847477651, e-mail:  
sanyat.lodha@gmail.com)

**CORAM:**

**MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**22.05.2023**

**I.A. 5294/2023(U/O XXII Rule 9 CPC filed by plaintiff No.3 & 5 for setting aside abatement qua D-3 & 7 and for impleadment of LRs of D-3 and for causing an entry of the demise of the D-7)**

**I.A.5295/2023 (U/S 5 of the Limitation Act, filed by plaintiff No.3 & 5 for condonation of delay of 289 days in filing IA 5294/2023)**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that both the applications were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.03.2023 on which notices were issued and the reply has been received by him from the side of defendant no.1.

Order of 20.03.2023 is not on record. Registry is directed to place the



same on record.

Photocopy of the order has been shown to me.

Learned counsel for defendants no.8 & 9 seeks some more time to file the reply. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

Reply of defendant no.1 is also not on record. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 undertakes to place the same on record within a week. Rejoinder, if any to the reply of defendant no.1 be filed by the plaintiff within two weeks. Reply be placed on record within a week.

**CS(OS) 13/2018**

Summons to defendants no.2,5, 8 & 9 are served. Let the written statement be filed by the served defendants within the stipulated time period.

Defendants no.4 & 6 are still remain unserved.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff to take fresh steps for service of these defendants. Affidavit of service along with relevant proof be filed by the plaintiff.

Put up for completion of pleadings of both the applications and for consideration of service report for the unserved defendants on 13.09.2023.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 22, 2023/tp**