



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 13/2018**

**KRISHNA NAGPAL AND ORS** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Surendra Kumar, Adv. Mob :  
9910860320, [surendra.law@gmail.com](mailto:surendra.law@gmail.com)  
for Plaintiffs no. 3 and 5

versus

**SANJAY NAGPAL AND ORS** ..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Goyal Adv Sneh Rekha Thakur  
Adv for D-1 (Through VC) M. 9592325263 .  
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Ms Surbhi Arora, Mr.  
Lavam Tyagi, Advs. for D-8 & 9.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
% **13.05.2024**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

**The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) Dr. Jagminder Singh vide Order dated 19.03.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.)**

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 3 and 5 has stated that said plaintiffs are not contacting him and even the instructing counsel is not contacting him due to which he is not receiving proper instructions for proceeding further in the case, and he wants to withdraw his vakalatnama.

In the interest of justice, Court Notice be issued to plaintiff no. 3 and 5 as well as to the other plaintiffs at the given address to appear in person on 01.08.2024 for further proceedings.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 13, 2024/sm**