



§~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 13/2018

KRISHNA NAGPAL AND ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SANJAY NAGPAL AND ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Goyal, Adv. for D-1
with Mr. Sanjay Nagpal(in
person)
Mr. Sanyat Lodha & Ms. Surbhi
Arora, Advs. for D-8 & 9
(through VC)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER
01.08.2024**

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave.

1. On the last date of hearing (13/05/2024), learned counsel for plaintiff no.3 & 5 had submitted that he wishes to withdraw his vakalatnama.
2. As per office note, service report of the court notice issued to plaintiff no.1 received back unserved with the report 'as per daughter of plaintiff no.1/Krishna Nagpal passed away on 31/07/2022'.
3. Court notice issued to the plaintiff no.2 has been served.
4. Service report of the court notice issued to the plaintiff no.3 & 5 is awaited.
5. None has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff no.2 despite service.



6. Issue fresh court notice to the plaintiff nos.2, 3 & 5 returnable on Re-notify on **30th September, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 1, 2024/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any