



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 13/2018

KRISHNA NAGPAL AND ORS Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Vidyarathi, Mr.
Suvigya Vidyarathi, Mr.
Sarvagya Vidyarathi, Mr.
Nischay Chaudhary, Ms.
Apoorva Singh, Ms. Rushali
Rawat & Ms. Samriddhi Shukla,
Adv. for P-3 & 5

versus

SANJAY NAGPAL AND ORS Defendant

Through: Suit stands abated qua D-3 & 7
vide order dated 23/08/2022
Mr. Vedang Upadhyay, Adv. for
D-1, 2, 4, 5 & 6.
Mr. Sanyat Lodha & Mr. Amaan
Khan, Adv. for D-8 & 9
Mr. Vivek Vidyarathi, Mr.
Suvigya Vidyarathi, Mr. Sarvagya
Vidyarathi, Mr. Nischay
Chaudhary, Ms. Apoorva Singh,
Ms. Rushali Rawat, Ms.
Samriddhi Shukla, Adv. for D-3
& 5 (Through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)**

ORDER
12.03.2026

%

1. As per the office note, the service report in respect of Defendant No. 4 is awaited.
2. Further, as per the office note, separate Vakalatnamas have been filed on behalf of Defendant Nos. 1, 2, 4, 5 and 6, which are taken on record.
3. The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court on



17.03.2026.

4. Accordingly, list before the Hon'ble Court on the said date for further directions.

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 12, 2026/da